NORTH TYNESIDE COUNCIL

Section 251 Budget Statement 2018/19

Contents

Pages

Table 1 - LA Level Information 2 - 4

Table 2 - School Table - High Needs & AP Settings 5

Early Years Proforma Table 6

Description Early Years Primary Secondary SEN/

Special

Schools

AP/

PRUs

Post

School

Gross Income Net

1.0.1 Individual Schools Budget (i.e. school budget shares, before Academy recoupment),

including 6th form grant for maintained schools, but excluding all high needs place funding

12,270,307 56,172,542 63,385,975 0 0 131,828,824 131,828,824

1.0.2 High needs place funding within Individual Schools Budget (i.e. within school budget

shares, before Academy recoupment), including all pre- and post-16 place funding for

maintained schools and academies

246,000 710,000 5,336,000 870,000 7,162,000 7,162,000

1.1.1 Contingencies 112,755 56,418 169,173 0 169,173

1.1.2 Behaviour support services 0 0 0 0 0

1.1.3 Support to UPEG and bilingual learners 379,469 44,880 424,349 0 424,349

1.1.4 Free school meals eligibility 24,539 12,278 36,817 0 36,817

1.1.5 Insurance 0 0 0 0 0

1.1.6 Museum and Library services 0 0 0 0 0

1.1.7 Licences/subscriptions 0 0 0 0 0

1.1.8 Staff costs – supply cover excluding cover for facility time 326,462 163,358 489,820 0 489,820

1.1.9 Staff costs – supply cover for facility time 57,620 28,818 86,438 0 86,438

1.1.10 School improvement 0 0 0 0 0

1.2.1 Top-up funding – maintained schools 60,883 702,689 440,851 5,772,972 480,000 7,457,395 470,000 6,987,395

1.2.2 Top-up funding – academies, free schools and colleges 0 32,000 34,000 0 0 650,000 716,000 0 716,000

1.2.3 Top-up and other funding – non-maintained and independent providers 0 0 0 996,661 0 0 996,661 0 996,661

1.2.4 Additional high needs targeted funding for mainstream schools and academies 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.2.5 SEN support service 230,410 1,719,816 1,088,439 259,040 4,335 0 3,302,040 0 3,302,040

1.2.6 Hospital education services 0 352,943 352,943 0 352,943

1.2.7 Other alternative provision services 2,966 34,228 68,376 1,149 184 0 106,903 0 106,903

1.2.8 Support for inclusion 4,586 99,618 62,498 1,777 284 0 168,763 0 168,763

1.2.9 Special schools and PRUs in financial difficulty 0 0 0 0 0

1.2.10 PFI/ BSF costs at special schools, AP/ PRUs and Post 16 institutions only 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.2.11 Direct payments (SEN and disability) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.2.12 Carbon reduction commitment allowances (PRUs) 0 0 0 0

1.2.13 Therapies and other health related services 0 0 0 100,296 0 0 100,296 0 100,296

1.3.1 Central expenditure on early years entitlement 844,334 844,334 0 844,334

1.4.1 Contribution to combined budgets 37,666 434,724 373,134 14,596 2,335 862,455 0 862,455

1.4.2 School admissions 0 86,993 54,577 0 0 141,570 0 141,570

1.4.3 Servicing of schools forums 1,489 17,185 10,782 577 92 30,125 0 30,125

1.4.4 Termination of employment costs 30,889 356,510 223,666 11,970 1,915 624,950 0 624,950

1.4.5 Falling Rolls Fund 0 50,000 200,000 0 0 250,000 0 250,000

1.4.6 Capital expenditure from revenue (CERA) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.4.7 Prudential borrowing costs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.4.8 Fees to independent schools without SEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.4.9 Equal pay - back pay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.4.10 Pupil growth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.4.11 SEN transport 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.4.12 Exceptions agreed by Secretary of State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.4.13 Infant class sizes 0 0 0 0

1.4.14 Other Items 8,306 95,866 60,144 3,219 515 0 168,050 168,050

1.5.1 Education welfare service 291,286 0 291,286

1.5.2 Asset management 14,957 0 14,957

1.5.3 Statutory/ Regulatory duties 281,407 0 281,407

1.6.1 Central support services 0 0 0

1.6.2 Education welfare service 0 0 0

LA Table: FUNDING PERIOD (2018-19)
Department for Education Section 251 Financial Data Collection
Report produced on 16/11/2018 09:10:43

Local Authority 392 North Tyneside

Description Early Years Primary Secondary SEN/

Special

Schools

AP/

PRUs

Post

School

Gross Income Net

LA Table: FUNDING PERIOD (2018-19)
Department for Education Section 251 Financial Data Collection
Report produced on 16/11/2018 09:10:43

Local Authority 392 North Tyneside

1.6.3 Asset Management 0 0 0

1.6.4 Statutory/ Regulatory duties 0 0 0